

Joginder Singh Vs. Nipun Jindal & another

COPC No.1395 of 2025

18.12.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Virender S. Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. Virender S. Kanwar, learned Counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. As prayed for, reply be filed by the next date of hearing.

List on **03.03.2026**.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 18, 2025
(Rishi)