

Joginder Singh

Vs.

Nipun Jindal & anr.

COPC No.1395 of 2025

18.03.2026

Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Virender S. Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents has placed on record communication dated nil.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to place on record copy of judgment dated 17.07.2014, passed in *CWP No.3050 of 2014, Nek Ram Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & others.*

As prayed for, list on **06.04.2026.**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

March 18 2026
(V.Himalvi)