

Joginder Singh

Vs.

Nipun Jindal & anr.

COPC No.1395 of 2025

06.04.2026

Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Virender S. Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that an application for placing on record copy of judgment dated 17.07.2014, passed in *CWP No.3050 of 2014, Nek Ram Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & others*, has been filed in the Registry. However, the same is not available on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

List as and when the application is taken on record.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

April 06, 2026
(V.Himalvi)