

**Joginder Singh vs. Nipun Jindal & another**

**COPC No.1395 of 2025**

**04.05.2026**

**Present:**

Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Virender S. Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

**CMP No. 9164 of 2026**

Heard. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the copy of judgment passed in CWP No.3050 of 2014, is ordered to be taken on record.

Application stands disposed of.

**COPC No.1395 of 2025**

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, list after four weeks.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**May 04, 2026**  
(reena)